

Warning from company Brouwland for people with an allergy or intolerance to eggs

06/08/2020

Warning from Brouwland

Product : Vinfoerm Malostop (lysozyme enzyme)

Allergen not mentioned on the label : eggs

The company Brouwland has detected the presence of the allergen egg in product 'Vinfoerm Malostop' (lysozyme enzyme). This allergen is not mentioned on the label.

Brouwland has therefore decided, in consultation with the FASFC, to withdraw this product from sale.

If you are allergic or intolerant to eggs, do not use this product and return it to the point of sale where it was purchased.

Consumers who are not allergic to eggs can use the product without risk.

Description of the product

- Name of product: Vinfoerm Malostop
- Brand: Vinfoerm
- Minimum durability date ('Best before'): 30-06-2021
- Lot number: 19173
- EAN code: 5425000396925 and 5425000396932
- Period of sale: from 01-10-2019 to 05-08-2020
- Type of packaging: aluminium vacuum packaging
- Weight: 25 grams and 100 grams



For more information, please contact us:

For more information, please contact the Brouwland quality service on 011 89 03 31 or via quality@brouwland.com. Our apologies for the inconvenience.